
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6213
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
METRO SECURITY
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the security arrangements of Delhi Metro in veiw of terrorist threats; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) to (b): Strengthening of security of the Delhi Metro is a continuous process. The Government regularly assesses and reviews the
security of the Delhi Metro vis-Ã -vis the prevailing security situation and takes action accordingly. The steps taken to strengthen
security arrangements of Delhi Metro include intensifying random frisking of passengers and checking of baggage; enhancing
patrolling of Metro stations; conducting mock drills, etc.
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